## City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

## Notice of Special Public Affairs Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Public Affairs Committee will be held on Monday, July 28, 2014 at 6:32 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinances:

> Public Affairs Temp. Ord. A-75 An ordinance amending Part Nine of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Cuyahoga Falls by the amendment of Section 933.121(a), and declaring an emergency.

Temp. Ord. A-76

An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, to allow Don Sitts Auto Sales, Inc. access to the City's rights of way, and declaring an emergency.

Temp. Ord. A-78

An ordinance authorizing the purchase of the Mill Pond Property owned by First Akron Development Corporation to assist in redevelopment by Menard's to create job and employment opportunities, to protect open space and to create recreational and storm water management opportunities; and declaring an emergency.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 25th day of July, 2014.

/s/Victor Pallotta

Victor Pallotta Chairperson of the Public Affairs Committee